
2020/11/17
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER RACE NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Graeme Van Breda 2585 1 25 25 1:04.039 25 10 1:04.884 25 25 1:04.763 20 25 1:58.460 25 25 1:03.925 230
2 Michael Smit 12009 49 13 13 1:05.140 16 0 1:05.119 20 16 1:05.212 25 20 1:58.479 8 20 1:03.759 151
3 Gareth Bezuidenhout 2157 22 20 11 1:05.109 10 9 1:05.822 13 20 1:04.883 16 16 1:58.653 0 0 0 115
4 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 0 20 1:05.095 13 11 1:05.873 11 11 1:05.501 13 11 1:58.992 13 9 1:04.551 112
5 Jonty Collard 2660 11 3 10 1:05.133 11 20 1:05.646 16 8 1:05.605 11 13 1:59.676 11 0 1:04.503 103
6 Sanjiv Singh 2683 33 10 7 1:05.888 8 13 1:06.132 6 5 1:06.821 7 9 2:01.145 20 16 1:04.005 101
7 Jordan Agliotti 8621 32 16 16 1:05.244 20 25 1:04.887 8 13 1:05.694 0 0 0 0 0 0 98
8 Terence John Brooke 1617 93 11 8 1:05.834 9 16 1:05.682 10 10 1:06.019 8 10 2:00.486 0 0 0 82
9 Jacques Ackerman 5570 10 0 0 0 6 7 1:06.190 0 0 0 2 6 2:03.840 16 13 1:04.420 50

10 Appanna Ganapathy 1189 77 0 0 0 7 8 1:05.729 9 9 1:05.903 9 7 2:00.696 0 0 0 49
11 David Enticott 5903 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 1:07.664 10 0 1:59.577 10 11 1:03.888 40
12 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 6 4 1:07.979 4 5 1:07.234 0 0 1:08.804 3 1 2:05.082 6 8 1:06.709 37
13 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 0 9 1:05.221 0 0 1:05.567 7 7 1:06.328 0 8 2:01.780 0 0 0 31
14 Stewart Ross Christie 3087 65 0 0 0 5 6 1:06.803 4 6 1:06.453 4 4 2:04.183 0 0 0 29
15 Henk Schulling 2912 69 8 3 1:07.359 2 1 1:07.756 2 0 1:08.897 6 5 2:04.051 0 0 0 27
16 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 4 5 1:07.869 0 0 1:08.730 1 0 1:09.865 0 3 2:05.582 7 7 1:07.204 27
17 Abrie Marais 17144 48 9 6 1:07.000 1 4 1:07.591 3 3 1:07.948 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
18 Lafraz Petrus Fritz 14073 28 7 2 1:07.293 3 3 1:07.137 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1:08.086 26
19 Travis Naude 4744 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 1:04.582 19
20 Jolandi Sinden 2200 85 2 1 1:09.334 0 0 1:09.654 0 1 1:09.765 5 2 2:05.274 0 0 0 11
21 Sifiso Themba 3448 63 5 0 1:07.947 0 2 1:08.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
22 Carl Rohrbeck 7358 36 1 0 1:09.275 0 0 1:08.302 0 2 1:08.871 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Nigel Brandt 14377 73 0 0 1:10.181 0 0 1:09.502 0 0 0 1 0 2:07.591 0 0 0 1
24 Wayne Spicer 1450 90 0 0 1:07.908 0 0 1:08.532 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mmusapelo Seate 6712 12 0 0 0 0 0 1:10.970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2020/11/17
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER RACE NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Johan le Roux 1793 44 0 25 1:05.095 25 20 1:05.873 25 25 1:05.501 25 25 1:58.992 25 25 1:04.551 220
2 Terence John Brooke 1617 93 25 20 1:05.834 20 25 1:05.682 20 20 1:06.019 20 20 2:00.486 0 0 0 170
3 Henk Schulling 2912 69 20 16 1:07.359 11 11 1:07.756 13 11 1:08.897 16 16 2:04.051 0 0 0 114
4 Lafraz Petrus Fritz 14073 28 16 13 1:07.293 13 13 1:07.137 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1:08.086 95
5 Stewart Ross Christie 3087 65 0 0 0 16 16 1:06.803 16 16 1:06.453 13 13 2:04.183 0 0 0 90
6 Carl Rohrbeck TBC 36 13 11 1:09.275 10 10 1:08.302 11 13 1:08.871 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
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2020/11/17
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER RACE NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Graeme van Breda 2585 1 25 25 1:04.039 25 20 1:04.884 25 25 1:04.763 25 25 1:58.460 25 25 1:03.925 245
2 Sanjiv Singh 2683 33 20 20 1:05.888 20 25 1:06.132 16 16 1:06.821 16 20 2:01.145 20 20 1:04.005 193
3 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 16 16 1:07.869 13 11 1:08.730 13 13 1:09.865 13 13 2:05.582 16 16 1:07.204 140
4 Appanna Ganapathy 1189 77 0 0 0 16 16 1:05.729 20 20 1:05.903 20 16 2:00.696 0 0 0 108
5 Wayne Spicer TBC 90 0 0 1:07.908 11 13 1:08.532 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

26 0
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                                                                        2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL VETS OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP
RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8 RND 10

TOTAL
02-Feb 14-Mar 08-Aug

RND 9
00-Jan

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

00-Jan 00-Jan 00-Jan26-Sep 24-Oct



2020/11/17
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 
NUMBER RACE NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Michael Smit 12009 49 16 20 1:05.140 20 0 1:05.119 25 20 1:05.212 25 25 1:58.479 11 25 1:03.759 187
2 Gareth Bezuidenhout 2157 22 25 16 1:05.109 13 16 1:05.822 16 25 1:04.883 20 20 1:58.653 0 0 0 151
3 Jonty Collard TBC 11 9 13 1:05.133 16 20 1:05.646 20 13 1:05.605 16 16 1:59.676 20 0 1:04.503 143
4 Jordan Agliotti 8621 32 20 25 1:05.244 25 25 1:04.887 13 16 1:05.694 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
5 Jacques Ackerman 5570 10 0 0 0 11 13 1:06.190 0 0 0 9 11 2:03.840 25 20 1:04.420 89
6 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 11 9 1:07.979 10 11 1:07.234 0 7 1:08.804 10 9 2:05.082 10 11 1:06.709 88
7 Jolandi Sinden 2200 85 8 8 1:09.334 7 8 1:09.654 9 8 1:09.765 11 10 2:05.274 0 0 0 69
8 David Enticott 5903 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1:07.664 13 0 1:59.577 16 16 1:03.888 65
9 Abrie Marais 17144 48 13 10 1:07.000 9 10 1:07.591 13 9 1:07.948 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

10 Sifiso Themba 3448 63 10 7 1:07.947 8 9 1:08.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1:04.582 60
11 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 6 11 1:05.221 0 0 1:05.567 11 11 1:06.328 0 13 2:01.780 0 0 0 52
12 Nigel Brandt TBC 73 7 6 1:10.181 6 7 1:09.502 0 0 0 8 8 2:07.591 0 0 0 42
13 Mmusapelo Seate 6712 12 0 0 0 5 6 1:10.970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
26 0
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                                                                        2020 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL MASTERS OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP
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